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LINFIELD RECORD 2010-2011 LINFIELD AND THEIR TROPHY
WD L F oA WINNING RECORD
European Cup 2 01 1 0 2 Irish League Championship — 50 times
Carling Premiership 38 26 7 5 80 29 1890/91 1891/92 1892/93 1894/95
Co. Antrim Shield 3 2 0 1 14 3 1897/98 1901/02 1903/04 1906/07
JJB Irish Cup 6 5 1 0 15 3 1921/22 1922/23 1928/30 1931/32
1933/34 1934/35 1948/49 1949/50
_?stt;ma Sports Cup 5§ 32 11 ; 11;' 4§ 1953/54 1954/55 1955/56 1958/59
. 1960/61 1961/62 1965/66 1968/69
1970/71 1974/75 1977/78 1978/79
1979/80 1981/82 1982/83 1983/84
LINFIELD APPEARANCES 1984/85 1985/86 1986/87 1988/89
& GOALS 2010-2011 1992/93 1993/94 1999/2000  2000/01
2003/04 2005/06 2006/07 2007/08
Appearances Goals 2009/10 2010/11
Alan Blayney 51 - ) )
Peter Thompson 47 33 Irish F.A. Challenge Cup — 41 times
Robert Garrett 47 (2 as sub.) 10 1890/91 1891/92 1892/93 1894/95
Jamie Mulgrew 44 (10 as sub.) 2 1897/98 1898/99 1901/02 1903/04
Philip Lowry 44 (13 as sub.) 13 1911/12 1912/13 1914/15 1915/16
Michael Gault 41 (1 as sub.) 5 1918/19 1921/22 1922/23 1929/30
Jim Ervin 41 (3 as sub.) 1 1930/31 1933/34 1935/36 1938/39
Mark McAllister 40 (5 as sub.) 14 1941/42 1944/45 1945/46 1947/48
Chris Casement 36 (2 as sub.) 3 1949/50 1952/53 1959/60 1961/62
Damien Curran 35 (5 as sub.) - 1962/63 1969/70 1977/78 1979/80
Paul Munster 35 (25 as sub.) 3 1981/82 1993/94 1994/95 2001/02
Curtis Allen 34 (8 as sub.) 14 2005/06 2006/07 2007/08 2009/10
Aaron Burns 32 (5 as sub.) 3 2010/11
William Murphy 27 (1 as sub.) 1
Billy Joe Burns 27 (9 as sub.) - League Cup (City Cup) — 29 times
Michael Carvill 27 (18 as sub.) 4 1894/95 1897/98 1899/1900 1900/01
David Armstrong 23 (2 as sub.) 2 1901/02 1903/04 1907/08 1909/10
Jamie Tomelty 21 (10 as sub.) 1 1919/20 1921/22 1926/27 1928/29
Steven Douglas 15 (1 as sub.) 2 1935/36 1937/38 1949/50 1951/52
Marcus Kane 11 (5 as sub.) 2 1957/58 1958/59 1961/62 1963/64
Aidan O'Kane 10 (1 as sub.) - 1967/68 1973/74 1986/87 1991/92
Noel Bailie 8 (2 as sub.) - 1993/94 1997/98 2001/02 2005/06
Nathan Hanley 7 (2 as sub.) 1 2007/08
Brian McCaul 6 (2 as sub.) -
Kris Lindsay 3 _ Ulster Cup — 15 times
Stuart Addis 2 - 1948/49 1955/56 1956/57 1959/60
Andy McGrory 2 as sub. - 1961/62 1964/65 1967/68 1970/71
Aaron Boyd 1 as sub. - 1971/72 1975/76 1977178 1978/79

Own Goals 4 1979/80 1984/85 1992/93
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Gold Cup - 31 times Irish League “B” Division — 20 times
1920/21 1921/22 1923/24 1926/27 1951/52 1952/53 1975/76 as witton Cup
1927/28 1928/29 1930/31 1935/36 1977/78 1978/79 1979/80 1982/83
1936/37 1942/43 1948/49 1949/50 1083/84 1984/85 1987/88 1988/89
1950/51 1955/56 1957/58 1959/60 1990/91 1991/92 as Louis Moore Cup 1998/99
1961/62 1963/64 1965/66 1967/68 1999/2000  2003/04 2004/05 2008/09
1968/69 1970/71 1972/73 1979/80 2009/10 2010/11
1981/82 1983/84 1984/85 1987/88 )
1988/89 1989/90 1996/97 Steel and Sons Cup - 9 times

1895/96 1898/99 1915/16 1939/40
County Antrim Shield - 41 times
1898/99 1903/04 1905/06 1906/07 13‘9‘%‘; 1948/49 1972/73 1983/84
1907/08 1912/13 1913/14 1916/17
1921/22 1922/23 1927/28 1928/29 George Wilson Cup — 12 times
1929/30 1931/32 1932/33 1933/34 1953/54 1961/62 1965/66 1977/78
1934/35 1937/38 1941/42 1948/49 1980/81 1983/84 1984/85 1988/89
1952/53 1954/55 1957/58 1958/59 1998/99 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11
1960/61 1961/62 1962/63 1965/66 i )
1966/67 1972/73 1976/77 1980/81 Louis Moore Cup - 3 times
1981/82 1982/83 1983/84 1994/95 1970/71 1971/72 1977/78
1997/98 2000/01 2003/04 2004/05
2005/06 Linfield Rangers
Ig';or /51”’” Al-Ireland Youth Cup - 16 times

1957/58 1959/60 1960/61 1961/62
Budweiser Cup 1966/67 1968/69 1976/77 1987/88
1993/94 1988/89 1996/97 1998/99 1999/2000
Blaxnit Cup, All-Ireland 2003/04 2004/05 2006-07 2009/10
1970/71 Irish League Youth Division — 8 times
North-South Cup - All-Ireland 1989/90 1990/91 1994/95 1999/2000
1961/62 2004/05 2005/06 2006/07 2008/09
Setanta Cup — All-Ireland Youth League Cup — 4 times
2004/05 1993/94 1999/2000  2001/02 2008/09
Coca-Cola Cup - 3 times . e .
1997/98 1998/99 1999/2000 Linfield Athletic
Top Four Cup — Twice Ballymena and District Premier League
1966/67 1967/68 1993/94 1995/96

0O’Gorman Cup

Linfield Swifts 1993/94

Intermediate Cup — 13 times McReynolds Cup
1896/97 1898/99 1900/01 1921/22 1993/94 1995/96
1924/25 1928/29 1945/46 1948/49
1955/56 1956/57 1971/72 2001/02

2003/04
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L|NF|ELD’S POST_WAR |R|SH Season P W D L F A Pts. Position
LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP 1983/84 26 22 1 3 76 23 45 1
RECORD 1984/85 26 17 5 4 70 22 39 1
1985/86 26 20 3 3 59 16 43 1
Season P W D L F A Pts. Position 1986/87 26 18 3 5 50 15 57 1
1987/88 26 19 3 4 51 15 60 2
1947/48 22 15 5 2 55 19 35 2 1988/89 26 21 2 3 58 20 65 1
1948/49 22 16 4 2 58 21 36 1 1989/90 26 14 2 10 54 40 44 4
1949/50 22 17 4 1 64 27 38 1 1990/91 30 12 10 8 40 34 46 7
1950/51 22 15 4 3 57 24 34 2 1991/92 30 17 9 4 58 23 60 3
1951/52 2 5 7 10 29 34 17 10 1992/93 30 20 6 4 49 15 66 1
1952/53 22 12 7 3 47 18 31 2 1993/94 30 21 7 2 63 22 70 1
1953/54 22 15 6 1 56 26 36 1 1994/95 30 11 1 8 48 34 44 8
1954/55 22 15 6 1 46 21 36 1 1995/96 28 1 8 9 34 36 41 5
1955/56 22 19 2 1 56 16 40 1 1996/97 28 10 8 10 35 33 38 (=4
1956/57 22 14 6 2 67 32 34 2 1997/98 36 17 13 6 50 19 64 2
1957/58 22 1 3 8 68 48 25 4 1998/99 36 20 10 6 68 38 70 2
1958/59 22 17 0 5 69 27 34 1 1999/00 36 24 7 5 67 30 79 1
1959/60 22 12 5 5 63 46 29 4 2000/01 36 22 9 5 75 30 75 1
1960/61 22 14 4 4 65 34 32 1 2001/02 36 17 11 8 64 34 62 3
1961/62 22 14 3 5 62 32 31 1 2002/03 38 17 12 9 70 41 63 4
1962/63 22 10 9 3 40 24 29 2 2003/04 30 22 7 1 67 16 73 1
1963/64 22 12 4 6 53 38 28 4 2004/05 30 22 6 2 78 238 72 2
1964/65 22 10 5 7 54 40 25 5 2005/06 30 23 6 1 88 23 75 1
1965/66 22 14 6 2 68 23 34 1 2006/07 30 22 7 1 73 19 73 1
1966/67 22 14 5 3 70 37 33 2 2007/08 30 23 5 2 71 18 74 1
1967/68 22 16 4 2 8 32 36 2 2008/09 38 24 8 6 69 28 80 2
1968/69 22 17 1 4 61 19 35 1 2009/10 38 22 8 8 78 37 74 1
1969/70 22 11 5 6 48 36 27 4 2010/11 38 26 7 5 80 29 85 1
1970/71 22 18 2 2 58 16 38 1
1971/72 22 10 7 5 47 29 27 4
1972/73 22 12 3 7 38 29 27 5
1973/74 22 10 6 6 46 25 26 4 UNION JACK Flags, Emblems, Key-Fobs, Pictures,
1974/75 22 17 3 2 53 23 27 1 ﬂ [ Badges, T-Shirts, Polo Shirts, Football
1975/76 22 11 5 6 43 25 27 4 Scarves, 9ct Gold Pendants and Rings
1976/77 22 12 4 6 39 21 28 3 and much more.
1977/78 22 19 2 1 65 22 40 1 F
197879 22 14 6 2 46 21 34 1 = WE NOW SELL LINFIELD
1979/80 22 19 1 2 59 17 39 1 SHOP  REGALIA AND JEWELLERY
1980/81 22 16 3 3 57 15 35 2 354 Newtownards Road, Belfast BT4 1AQ
1981/82 22 17 8 2 59 19 37 1 Tel (028) 9059 2909
1982/83 22 15 5 2 43 13 35 1 Website www.unionjackshop.com




GOALSCORERS SINCE 1944-45

1944/45
1945/46
1946/47
1947/48
1948/49
1949/50
1950/51
1951/52
1952/53
1953/54
1954/55
1955/56
1956/57
1957/58
1958/59
1959/60
1960/61
1961/62
1962/63
1963/64
1964/65
1965/66
1966/67
1967/68
1968/69
1969/70
1970/71
1971/72
1972/73
1973/74
1974/75
1975/76
1976/77
1977/78
1978/79
1979/80
1980/81
1981/82
1982/83
1983/84
1984/85
1985/86
1986/87
1987/88

LINFIELD’S LEADING

Davy Cochrane .. ................. 50
DavyWalsh...................... 44
Sammy Smyth. ................... 32
RonnieBrown . ................... 22
Billy Simpson. . .......... ... ... .. 34
Tommy Dickson. .................. 37
Tommy Dickson. .................. 28
JimmyWalker ............ ... ..., 23
Tommy Dickson. .................. 36
JimmyWalker ................ ..., 43
Billy Kennedy .................... 27
Tommy Dickson. .................. 46
Tommy Dickson. .................. 36
Jackie Milburn. . ... ... L L 55
Jackie Milburn. . ........ ... L 56
Jackie Milburn. . ... ... . L. 34
Tommy Dickson. .................. 33
HubertBarr................... ... 51
Billy Ferguson.................... 24
Phil Scott. . .......... ... .. ... 47
Phil Scott. . ........ ... .. .. .. ... 24
Sammy Pavis .................... 63
Sammy Pavis .................... 58
Sammy Pavis .................... 54
Sammy Pavis .................... 32
Sammy Pavis . ................... 30
Bryan Hamilton .. ................. 31
Phil Scott/Paul Malone . ............ 15
PaulMalone ..................... 22
PaulMalone ..................... 32
PaulMalone ..................... 26
Martin Malone . .. ................. 21
RonnieBell ...................... 23
JmMartin............... ... ... 29
Billy Murray . .. ................... 23
Colin McCurdy. . .................. 33
Colin McCurdy. .. ................. 25
Martin McGaughey . ............... 29
Martin McGaughey . ............... 29
Martin McGaughey . ............... 31
Martin McGaughey . ............... 56
Trevor Anderson .. ................ 31
Martin McGaughey . ............... 27

Martin McGaughey . ............... 42
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1988/89 StephenBaxter...................
1989/90 Martin McGaughey ................
1990/91 StephenBaxter...................
1991/92  Martin McGaughey . ...............
1992/93 Lee Doherty/Ritchie Johnston. . ... ...
1993/94 Gary Haylock. . ...................
1994/95 Gary Haylock. .. ..................
1995/96 PaulMillar.......................

1996/97  Stephen McBride/Tony Gorman

1997/98 David Larmour. .. .................
1998/99 David Larmour. . ..................
1999/00 David Larmour. . ..................
2000/01 Glenn Ferguson ..................
2001/02 ChrisMorgan. ....................
2002/03 GlennFerguson ..................
2003/04 GlennFerguson ..................
2004/05 Peter Thompson ..................
2005/06 Peter Thompson ..................
2006/07 Peter Thompson ..................
2007/08 Peter Thompson..................
2008/09 GlennFerguson ..................
2009/10 PaulMunster.....................
2010/11  Peter Thompson ..................

LINFIELD’S EUROPEAN

RECORD 1959-2010

Played Won Drew  Lost For Against

87 12 24 51 81

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONS’ CUP

1959/60 v. KAMRATERNA (Sweden)
Won 2-1 in Belfast; Lost 6-1 in Gothenburg

1961/62 v. VORWAERTS (East Germany)

Lost 3-0 E. Berlin; 2nd leg was not played as the East

Germans were denied Visas

1962/63 v. ESIBERG (Denmark)
Lost 2-1 in Belfast; Drew 0-0 in Esjberg

1966/67 v. ARIS (Luxembourg)
(Preliminary Round)

Drew 3-3 in Luxembourg City; Won 6-1 in Belfast

v. VALERENGEN (Norway)
(1st Round Proper)
Won 4-1 in Oslo; Drew 1-1 in Belfast
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v. C.S8.K.A. SOFIA (Bulgaria)
(Quarter-Final) Drew 2-2 in Belfast; Lost 1-0 in Sofia

1969/70 v. RED STAR (Yugoslavia)

Lost 8-0 in Belgrade; Lost 4-2 in Belfast
1971/72 v. STANDARD LIEGE (Belgium)
Lost 2-0 in Liege; Lost 3-2 in Belfast
1974/75 v. P.S.V. EINDHOVEN (Holland)
Lost 2-1 in Belfast; Lost 8-0 in Eindhoven
1978/79 v. LILLESTROM (Norway)

Drew 0-0 in Belfast; Lost 1-0 in Oslo

1979/80 v. DUNDALK (Eire)
Drew 1-1 in Dundalk; Lost 2-0 in Haarlem, Holland

1980/81 v. NANTES (France)

Lost 2-0 in Haarlem; Lost 2-0 in Nantes
1982/83 v. 17 NENTORI (Albania)

Lost 1-0 in Tirana; Won 2-1 in Belfast

1983-84 v. BENFICA (Portugal)
Lost 3-0 in Lisbon; Lost 3-2 in Belfast

1984/85 v. SHAMROCK ROVERS (Eire) (1st Rd Proper)

Drew 0-0 in Belfast; Drew 1-1 in Dublin

v. PANATHAIKOS (Greece) (2nd Round)
Lost 2-1 in Greece; Drew 3-3 in Belfast
1985/86 v. SERVETTE (Switzerland)
Drew 2-2 in Belfast; Lost 2-1 in Geneva
1986/87 v. ROSENBORG (Norway)

Lost 1-0 in Trondheim; Drew 1-1 in Belfast
1987/88 v. LILLESTROM (Norway)

Drew 1-1 in Lillestrom; Lost 4-2 in Belfast
1989/90 v. DNIEPR (U.S.S.R.)

Lost 2-1 in Wrexham; Lost 1-0 in Ukraine
1993/94 v. TBILISI (Georgia) (Preliminary Round)
Lost 2-1 in Thilisi; Drew 1-1 in Belfast

v. F.C. COPENHAGEN (Denmark)

Won 3-0 in Belfast; Lost 4-0 in Copenhagen
1994/95 v. HAFNARFJORDUR (Iceland)
Lost 1-0 in Iceland; Won 3-1 in Belfast

v. ODENSE (Denmark)

Drew 1-1 in Belfast; Lost 5-0 in Odense
2000/01 v. HAKA (Finland)

Lost 1-0 in Finland; Won 2-1 in Belfast
2001/02 v. TORPEDO KUTAISI (Georgia)
Drew 0-0 in Belfast; Lost 1-0 in Georgia

2004/05 v. HJK HELSINKI (Finland)
Lost 1-0 in Belfast; Lost 1-0 in Helsinki

2006/07 v. ND GORICA (Slovenia)

Lost 3-1 in Belfast; Drew 2-2 in Slovenia
2007/08 v. ELFSBORG (Sweden)

Drew 0-0 in Belfast; Lost 1-0 in Sweden
2008/09 v. DINAMO ZAGREB (Croatia)

Lost 2-0 in Belfast; Drew 1-1 in Zagreb

2010/11 v ROSENBORG (Norway)
Drew 0-0 in Belfast; Lost 2-0 in Rosenborg

EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS’ CUP
1963/64 v. FENERBACHE (Turkey)
Lost 4-1 in Istanbul; Won 2-0 in Belfast
1970/71 v. MANCHESTER CITY (England)
Lost 1-0 in Manchester; Won 2-1 in Belfast

1995/96 v. SHAKHTYOR (Ukraine)
Lost 4-1 in Ukraine; Lost 1-0 in Belfast

EUROPEAN FAIRS CUP
1967/68 v. LEIPZIG (East Germany)
Lost 5-1 in Leipzig; Won 1-0 in Belfast

1968/69 v. SETUBAL (Portugal)
Lost 3-0 in Setubal; Lost 3-1 in Belfast

U.E.F.A. CUP

1981/82 v. S.K. BEVEREN (Belgium)
Lost 3-0 in Beveren, Lost 5-0 in Belfast

1988/89 v. TURUN PALLOSEURA (Finland)
Drew 0-0 in Turku; Drew 1-1 in Wrexham

1998/99 v. OMONIA (Cyprus)
Lost 5-1 in Cyprus, Won 5-3 in Belfast

1999/2000 v. TBILISI (Georgia)
Lost 1-0 in Thilisi, Drew 1-1 in Belfast

2002/2003 v. STABAEK IF (Norway)
Lost 4-0 in Norway, Drew 1-1 in Belfast

2005/2006 v. FK VENTSPILS (Latvia)
Won 1-0 in Belfast, Lost 2-1 in Riga

v. HALMSTADS BK (Sweden)

Drew 1-1 in Sweden, Lost 4-2 in Belfast

EUROPA CUP

2009/10 v. RANDERS (Denmark)
Lost 4-0 in Randers, Lost 3-0 in Lurgan
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SEASON 2011/2012 FIXTURES

I“- ! Irish Carling Premiership

(All fixtures subject to change)

Saturday, August 6
Cliftonville v Carrick Rangers
Crusaders v Glentoran
Donegal Celtic v Portadown
Dungannon Swifts v Coleraine
Glenavon v LINFIELD

Lisburn Dist. v Ballymena Utd

Saturday August 13
Ballymena United v Glenavon
Carrick Rangers v Crusaders
Coleraine v Cliftonville
Glentoran v Dungannon Swifts
LINFIELD v Donegal Celtic
Portadown v Lisburn Distillery

Saturday August 20
Ballymena United v Crusaders
Cliftonville v Portadown
Coleraine v Lisburn Distillery
Dungannon Swifts v LINFIELD
Glenavon v Carrick Rangers
Glentoran v Donegal Celtic

Saturday August 27

Carrick Rangers v Dung. Swifts
Crusaders v Coleraine

Donegal Celtic v Ballymena Utd
LINFIELD v Glentoran

Lisburn Distillery v Cliftonville
Portadown v Glenavon

Tuesday August 30
Ballymena Utd v Carrick Rgrs
Cliftonville v Glenavon
Crusaders v Donegal Celtic
Glentoran v Coleraine

Lisburn Distillery v LINFIELD
Portadown v Dungannon Swifts

15.00
15.00
156.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

156.00
15.00
15.00
156.00
15.00
15.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

19.45
19.45
19.45
19.45
19.45
19.45

-
]

Result

Saturday September 3
Ballymena United v LINFIELD

Carrick Rangers v Lisburn Dist.

Coleraine v Portadown
Dungannon Swifts v Crusaders
Glenavon v Donegal Celtic
Glentoran v Cliftonville

Saturday September 10
Cliftonville v Ballymena United
Coleraine v Carrick Rangers
Donegal Celtic v Dung. Swifts
LINFIELD v Crusaders
Lisburn Distillery v Glenavon
Portadown v Glentoran

Saturday September 17
Ballymena United v Coleraine
Crusaders v Cliftonville
Donegal Celtic v Lisburn Dist.
Dungannon Swifts v Glenavon
Glentoran v Carrick Rangers
Portadown v LINFIELD

Saturday September 24
Carrick Rangers v LINFIELD
Cliftonville v Donegal Celtic
Crusaders v Portadown
Dung. Swifts v Lisburn Dist.
Glenavon v Coleraine
Glentoran v Ballymena United

Saturday October 1
Ballymena Utd v Dung. Swifts
Coleraine v Donegal Celtic
Glenavon v Glentoran
LINFIELD v Cliftonville
Lisburn Distillery v Crusaders
Portadown v Carrick Rangers

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

Result
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Saturday March 10 Result PREMIERSHIP LEAGUE CUP
Ballymena Utd v Lisburn Dist. 15.00 -

Coleraine v Crusaders 15.00 - Round 1 (Non-Senior Clubs) Tuesday 30 August
Donegal Celtic v Dung. Swifts 15.00 -

Glenavon v Glentoran 15.00 - v )
LINFIELD v Carrick Rangers 15.00 - Round 2 Tuesday 20 September
Portadown v Cliftonville 15.00 - v

Saturday March 17

Ballymena Utd v Dung. Swifts ~ 15.00 ; Round 3 Wednesday 12 October
Carrick Rangers v Portadown 15.00 - % -
Cliftonville v Glenavon 15.00 - Semi-Finals

Crusaders v Glentoran 15.00 - -

LINFIELD v Donegal Celtic 15.00 - Tuesday 13 December
Lisburn Distillery v Coleraine 15.00 - % -
Saturday March 24 Final Saturday 28 January
Crusaders v Carrick Rangers 15.00 - v )
Donegal Celtic v Cliftonville 15.00 -

Dungannon Swifts v Glenavon 15.00 -
Glentoran v Ballymena United 15.00 -

Lisburn Distillery v LINFIELD 15.00 -
Portadown v Coleraine 15.00 -
Split Premiership fixtures to be played in April.
Match 1
v -
Match 2
V -
Match 3 PUBLICATIOMS LTD
V -
rintin ublishin vertisin ign
Match 4 p g publishing advertising desig
v _ Valley Business Centre, Newtownabbey BT36 7LS
Tel: 028 9055 1811 Fax: 028 9055 1812
Match 5 Email: admin@dcgpublications.com
v www.dcgpublications.com
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JJB SPORTS IRISH CUP

Round 5 Saturday 14 January
v R

Round 6 Saturday 11 February
v R

Round 7 Saturday 3 March
v R

Semi-Finals Saturday 31 March
v R

Final Saturday 5 May
v R

PADDY POWER
CO. ANTRIM SHIELD

Round 1 Tuesday 6 September
v R

Semi-Finals
Tuesday/Wednesday 25/26 October

V -
Final Tuesday 29 November

vV -

¥ -
"E'n( -|.~i‘""~
F ¥ ¥

NORTHERN IRELAND FIXTURES

Wednesday 10 August 2011
Northern Ireland v Faroe Islands EQ -

Friday 2 September 2011

Northern Ireland v Serbia EQ -
Tuesday 6 September 2011

Estonia v Northern Ireland EQ -
Friday 7 October 2011

Northern Ireland v Estonia EQ -
Tuesday 11 October 2011

Italy v Northern Ireland EQ -
Wednesday 29 February 2012

Northern Ireland v Norway VX -

EQ = Euro 2012 Qualifier
VX = Vauxhall International Challenge Match
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